100TH ANNIVERSARY BANQUET
UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH
held at

THE EASTWIND

9000 Pulaski Highway
Baltimore, Md. 21220

on

SEPTEMBER 29, 1973

BANQUET RESERVATIONS




GUEST RESERVATIONS - - - BY TABLE NQMEERS

TABLE NO. NAME

1 Pastor Rhodes
Zion Church Members

2 Pastor Paul A. Rasche
Pastor Paul A. Rasche
Mrs. Paul A. Rasche
Pastor Ralph E. Weisser
Mrs. Ralph E. Weisser
Pastor Ed VWerner
Mrs. Doris Werner
Pastor Eugene Bartell
Mrs. Eugene Bartell
Toastmaster -Leon Andrews
Mrs. Leon Andrews

3 Mrs. Margaret Waltimyer
Mrs. Catherine Lambert
Mrs. Pomella Henning
Mr. Fred Henning
Mrs. Henrietta Held
Mrs. Marcella Belzner
Mrs. Mildred Hoerger
Mrs. Anna Sarsitis
Mrs. #¥ildred Turner
Miss Frieda Hulseman

y My. John Bond

|

| 5 Miscellaneous -

| Mr. and iirs. Edward Willis

| Mrs. Margaret Esbrandt

| Mr. and Mps. Charles Eder
Mr. and Mrs. Raymond James
Mr. and Mrs. John Richardscn
Mrs. Thelma Hoffmann

6 Mr. J. Edwin Myers
Mr. and Mrs. J. Edwin Myers
Ed. Myers
Ed. Myers
Mr. William Mack
Mr. Mack's friend
Mrs. Frieda (Ed. Myers)
Mrs. Thelma Schwartz
Mr. Mack's daughter

7 Mrs. Mildred Schmitt
(Rau)

BEET

6

CRAB




GUEST RESERVATIONS - - - BY TABLE NUMBERS

TABLE NO.
8

10

11

12

13

NAME BEEF

Mr. William Single, TIII 6
Mr. and Mrs. Wm. Single, III
Debbie Single
Billy Sing, iV
Mr. &€ Mrs. Louils J.Smith
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Single
Mr. & Al Johnson

Miscellaneous - 3
Mr. & Mrs. Louis Mueller
Mr. 8 Mrs. John Groetsch
Mr. Benny Goetzel
Mrs. Helen Groom
Mr. & Mrs. Fred Graddy
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Hylock

Mr. Al Fader (2 tables)(10+16) 6
Mr. & Mrs. Henry Morris
Mr. & Mrs. Charles Crawford
Mr. § Mrs. Earl Kline
Mr. & Mrs. Charles Blimline
Mr. & Mrs. James Fader, Jr.
Mr. Fred Gross 10

Mr. Fred Gross

Mrs., Fred Gross
Mrs. Carolyn Barnes
Mr. Art Barnes

Mr. Fred Gross, Jr.
Mr. Ronnie VonParis
Mrs. Bea Von Paris
Mr. James Deres

Mr. Joe Deres
Fred's Friend

Mr. John Ermer 7

Mr. John Ermer

Mr. Thelma Ermer
"Mrg. Elma Amrhein

Mr. Tom Amrhein

Mr. Wilbert Ermer

Mrs. Cass Ermer

Mr. Ernie Jones

Mrs. Norma Jones

Miscellaneous - V]

Mr. & Mrs. Al HMaier
and Friends

Mrs. Emily Beckwith
Miss Ruth Beckwith
Mrs. Marie Herzoz
Mrs. Lillian Gunzleman
Mrs. Madeline Scheufel
Miss Ryail Braun
Mr. Howard Witzke
Mrs. Lula Reidel




GUEST RESERVATIONS - -~ - BY TABLE NUMBERS

TABLE NO. NAME BEEF CRAB
bR Mr. Louis Parker, Sr. 5 4

Mrs. Isabel Parker
Mr. Louis Parker, Sr.
Mr. Louis Parker, Jr.
Mrs. Colleen Parker
Mrs. Canoles

Mrs. Leona Zorn

Mr. Lawrence Zorn
Mrs. Euth Voelker

Mr. William Voelker

15 Mr. George Sauer 5 7
Mr. & Mrs. Lou Oberlander
Mr, & Mrs. W. Laukeman
Mrs. Myrtle DeVaughn
Mr. & Mrs. G. Sauer
Mrs. Margaret Mack
Mrs. Margaret Sahlman
Mrs. Ruth Tibbs
Mr. & Mrs. Meinscher

186 Mr. Al Fader (2 tables,l10+16) 6 4
Mr. £ Mrs. Wm. Haroth
Mr. & Mrs. Don Sinclair
Mrs. Minnie Crawford
Mrs. Carrie Bentrup
Mr. &€ Mrs. Chas. Simonsen
Mr. & Mrs. Geo. Gennsteadt

17 Mr. Fred Long 9
Mr. Fred Long
Mrs. Dorothy Long
Mr. Wm. Long
Mrs. Miriam Long
Mr. Arthur A. Block
Mrs. Anna Block
Mrs. Mini Bark
Mr. William Bark, Jr.
Mrs. Grace Fader
Mr. Al Fader

18 Mr. Harry Bauersfeld 9 1

198 Miscellaneous - b 6
Mr. & Mrs. Alex Cunningham
Mr. & Mrs. Chas. Duvall
Mr. &€ Mrs. John Weininger
Mrs. Lucy Amyx
Mr. & Mrs. Ldward Hanan, Sr.
Mr. Edward Hanan, Jr.




GUEST RESERVATIONS - - -~BY TABLE NUMBERS
TABLE NO. NAKE BEEF
20 Mr. John Will 3

Mr. John Will

Mrs. Edna Will
Mrs. Hilda Mallon
Mr. Ed. Mallon
Mrs. Anna Bryan
Miss Bertha Will
Mrs. Mary Meridith
Mr. Tom Meridith
Mr. Henry Smit
Mrs. Lucille Smit

21 Mrs. Lillian Buschman 3
Mr. George Hamer
Mrs. Pearl Hamer
Mr. Sidney Williams
Mrs. Gladys Williams
Mrs. Louise Boblitz
Mr. John Boblitz
Mrs. Lillian Buschman
Mr. Charles Buschman
Mr. Henry Hamer
Mrs. Henry Hamer
Mr. William Hamer
Mrs. William iamer

22 Mr. Albert Witzke

Mr. Albert Witzke

Mrs. Anna Witzke

Mrs. Margaret Brunner
| Mr. William Brunner K Sr.
| Mrs. Doris Drnec
i Mr. Frank Drnec
| Mrs. Elizabeth Thompson
| Mrs. Marie Witzke
‘ Mr., Fred Witzke

23 Mrs. Esther Leader 3
Mrs. Esther Leader
Mr. Leo Leader
Mrs. Lydia Becker
Mr. George Becker
Mrs. Emma Koehler
Mr. William Koehler
Mrs. Margaret Craig
Mr. Robert Craig
Mrs. Sadie Zinn
Mr. Charles Zinn
Mrs. Gussie Becker
Mrs. Roberta Jackson




TABLE NO.

24

25

26

27

28
29

30
31

32

GUEST RESERVATIONS - - - BY TABLE NUMBERS
NAME BEEF
Miscellaneous - Y

Mr. & Mrs. Paul Bauersfeld
Mr. & Mrs. James W. Martin
Mr. & Mrs. Henry Neubert
Mr. C. R. Thompson

Mrs. Catherine Grape

Mr. & Mrs. Dave Harmening

Mr. Bill Long 9
Mr. & Mrs. Wm. Long
Mr. Don Long
Miss Nancy Potts
Mr. & Mrs. Philip Hewitt
Mr. &€ Mrs. Roland Bark
Paul Weidel & Friend

Mr. Edward Davis 9

Mrs., Margaret Schorr(2 tables,27+29) 5
Mrs. Margaret Fader
Mr. James Fader
Mr. & Mrs. William Wilson
Mr. & Mrs. Jerry Schorr
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Hefmann
Gary Schorr and MNancy

Mr. George Pierce(2 tables,28+30) 11

Mrs. Margaret Schorr(2 tables,27+29) 1
Mr. & Mrs. Geo. Wachter
Mrs. Mildred Surdel
Mrs. Marcella Surdel
Miss Gertrude Benser
and friend
Mrs. Hattie Dieteman

Mr. George Pierce(2 tables,28+30)

Miscellaneous - 6
Mr. & Mrs. Ernest Miller
Mr. & Mrs. Adam Voelker
Mrs. Elizabeth Erdman
Mrs. Lillian Mack
Mr. & Mrs. Ed. Weidel
and two other persons

Mrs. Margaret Seppett(2 tables,32+42) 4
M. Connor
M. Kropkowski
Jean Smith
Henry Cortese
Mr. & Mrs. Stanley Cichowicz
Mr. &€ Mrs. John Piece
Mrs. Margaret Seppet

CRAB

13




GUEST RESERVATIONS - - - BY TABLE NUMBERS
TABLE NO. NAME BEEF CRAB
33 Mrs. Anna Bright 7 5

Mr. & Mrs. Walter Dominick
Mrs. Anna Bright

Mr. & Mrs. Mervin Wilson
Mrs. Amelia Ruggilero

Mrs. Elizabeth Matuszak
Mr. Arthur Slawski

Mr. & Mrs. Clifton Mack
Mr. § Mrs. J.Fred Fader

3y Mrs. Katherine Bush Y 8
Mrs. Katherine Bush
Mr. Hunter Bush
Mrs. Calvin Gundlach
Mr. Calwvin Gundlach
Mr. George Scheufel
Mrs. Beorge Scheufel
Mr. Norman Herold
Mrs. Norman Herold
Mr. Raymond Lberle
Mrs. Raymond Eberle

35 Mr. Albert Hofmann B B
36 Mrs. Helen Stanley S 5
37 Mr. Samuel Jones 7 3

Carole Jones

Mr. & Mrs. Sam Jones
Jeffrey Jones

Guy Schlelein
Barbara Jones

Mr. & Mrs. J. Barnes
Mr. & Mrs. W. Myrick

38 Miscellaneous - 3 7
Mr. & Mrs. John Logan
Mr. & Mrs. John Jesky
Margaret Smith
George Gable, Jr.
Mrs. Anna Kratz
Mrs. Katherine Appel
Mrs. Mildred Gronberg
Mrs. Mae Kellner

39 Miscellaneocus - 10
Mr. & Mrs. Wm. Crispens
Mrs. Crispens
Mrs. Arthur
Mrs. Curcio
Mrs. Bonkowski
Mr. Bob Logue
and 3 other persons




GUEST RESERVATIONS - - - BY TABLE NUMBERS

TABLE NO.

40

1

42

by

46

48

NAME BEEF

Mrs. Lola Pohlman 6

Mrs. Lola Pohlman

Mrs. Julia Pezold

Mrs. Anna Vanik

Mr. Charles Vanik

Madlyn Kelsch

Lucille Moore

Addie Brodsky

Mina Wheeler

Mr. Jesse Bradford 5
Mr. & Mrs. Jesse Bradford
Mr. &€ Mrs. Fred. Tirschman
Mr. & Mrs. Fred. Schenk
Mr. & Mrs. Curt Barnes
Mr. & Mrs. Frank Kauffman

Mrs. Margaret Seppet(2 tables,32+42) 3
Mrs. Lillian Hagie
Mrs. Minnie Lawrence
Mrs. Margaret Vasold
Mr. George Michael
Mr. & Mrs. John Michael
Mrs. Lillian Schaller
Carolyn Schultz

Mrs. John Gray 5

Mrs. Caroline Nikitin 3
Mrs. Caroline Nikitin
Mr. William Nikitin
Mrs. Anna Price
Mr. Walter Schell
Mr. James Steever
Mrs. James Steever
Mr. Henry Rosenberger
Mrs . Henry Rosenberger

Mrs. Lillian Eckhardt 6

CRAB




TABLE RESERVATIONS - ALPHABETICAL ORDER

TABLE NO.
18
L

41

33

3y

21

28
48

12

10

NAME NUMBER OF PERSON
Mr. Harry Bauersfeld 10
Mr. John Bond 10
Mr. Jesse Bradford 10
Mr. & Mrs. J. Bradford
Mr. & Mrs. F. Tirshman
Mr. & Mrs. Fred., Schenk
Mr. &€ Mrs. Curt Barnes
Mr. & Mrs. F. Kauffman
Mrs. Anna Bright 12
Mr. & Mrs. W. Dominick
Mr. & Mrs. M. Wilson
Mrs. Amelia Ruggilero
Mrs. Anna Bright
Mrs, Elizabeth Matuszak
Mr. Arthur Slawksi
Mr. & Mrs. C. Mack
Mr. & Mrs. J.Fred Fader
Mr. &€ Mrs. H. Bush 10
Mr. § Mrs. H, Bush
Mr. & Mrs. C. Gundlach
Mr. & Mrs. Geo. Scheufel
Mr. & Mrs. Norman Herold
Mr. & Mrs. Raymond Eberle
Mrs. Lillian Buschman 12
Mr. & Mrs. Geo. Hamer
Mr. & Mrs. Sidney Williams
Mr. & Mrs. J. Boblitz
Mr. € Mrs. C. Buschman
Mr. & Mrs. Henry Hamer
Mr., & Mrs. Wm. Hamer
Mr. Edward Davis 1?2
Mrs. Lillian Eckhardt 10
Mr. John Ermer 8
Mr. & Mrs. J. Ermer
Mr. & Mprs. T. Amrhein
Mr. § Mrs. W. Ermer
Mr. & Mrs. E. Jones
Mr. Albert Fader (2 tables) 10
Mr. & Mrs. W. Haroth
Mr. & Mrs. D. St.Clair
Mrs. M. Crawford
Mrs. C. Bentrup
Mr. & Mrs. C. Simonsen
Mr. & Mrs. G. Dennsteadt




TABLE RESERVATIONS - ALPHABETICAL ORDER 9
TABLE NO. NAME NUMBER OF PERSONS

16 Mr. Albert Fader(? tables,l10+186) 10
Mr. & Mrs. H. MOrris
Mr. & Mrs. C. Crawford
Mr. & Mrs. E. Kline
Mr. & Mrs. C. Blimline
Mr. & Mrs. James Fader, Jr.

by Mrs. John/Millicent Gray 10

11 Mr. Fred Gross 10
Mr., & Mrs. F. Gross
Mr. & Mrs. A. Barnes
Mr. Fred Gross, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Bonnie VonParis
Mr., James Deres
Mr. Joe Deres
Fred's Friend

35 Mr. Albert Hofmann 12

37 Mr. Sam Jones 10
Mr. & Mrs., S. Jones
Carole Jones
Jeffrey Jones
Guy Schlelein
Barbara Jones
Mr. &€ Mrs. J. Barnes
Mr. & Mrs. W. Myrick

23 Mrs. Esther Leader 12
Mr. &€ Mrs. L. Leader
Mr., & Mrs. G. Becker
Mr. & Mrs. W. Koehler
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Craig
Mr. & Mrs. C. Zinn
Mrs. Gussie Becker
Mrs. Roberta Jackson

17 Mr. Fred Long 10
Mr. & Mrs. F. Long
Mr. & Mrs. B. Long
Mr. § Mrs. A. Block
Mr. & Mrs. W. Bark, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. A. Fader

25 Mr. Bill Long 10
Don Long

Nancy Potts

Mr. &€ Mrs. P. Hewitt
Mr. & Mrs. R. Bark
Paul Weidel and Friend
Mr. & Mrs. B. Long




10

TABLE RESERVATIONS - ALPHABETICAL ORDER

TABLE NO.

24

39

18

38

13

31

NAME NUMBER OF PERSONS

Miscellaneous - 10

Mr. & Mrs. P. Bauersfeld
Mr. & Mrs. J. Martin

Mr. & Mrs. H. Neubert
Mrs. C.R. Thompson

Mrs. C. Grape

Mr. & Mrs. D. Harmening

Miscellaneous - 18

Mr. & Mrs. W. Crispens
Mrs. Crispens
Mrs. Arthur
Mrs. Curcio
Mrs. Bonkowski
Mr. R. Logue and
2 other persons

Miscellaneous - 10

Mr. & Mrs. A. Cunningham

Mr. &€ Mrs. C. Duvall

Mr. & Mrs. J. Weininger
Mrs. Lucy Amyx

Mr. & Mrs. Edward Hanan, Sr.
Mr. Edward Hana, Jr.

Miscellaneous - 10

Mr. & Mrs. J. Logan
Mr. & Mrs. J. Jeskey
Margaret Smitt

George Gable, Jr.
Mrs. A. Kratz

Mrs. K. Appel

Mrs. Mildred Gronberg
Mrs. Mae Kellner

Miscellaneous - 11

Mr. & Mrs. A. Maier
and friend

Mrs. E. Beckwith

Miss R. Beckwith

Mrs. Marie Herzoz

Mrs. Lillian Gunzleman

Mrs. M. Scheufel

Miss Ryail Braun

Mr. H. Witzke

Mrs. Lula Reidel

Migcellaneous - 10

Mr., &§ Mrs. E. Miller

Mr. & Mrs. A. Voelker

Mrs. Eliz. Erdman

Mrs. Lillian Mack

Mr. &€ Mrs. E. Weidel
and 2 other persons




TABLE RESERVATIONS - ALPHABETICAL ORDER

TABLE NO.

g

b6

iy

30
28

uo

11

NAME NUMBER OF PERGONS

Miscellaneous -
Mr, & Mrs. L. Mueller
Mr. & Mrs. John Groetsch
Mr. Benny Goetzel
Mrs. Helen Groom
Mr. & Mrs. I. Graddy
Mr. & Mrs. T. Hylock

Miscellaneous -
Mr., & Mrs. E. Willis
Mrs. M. Esbrandt
Mr. € Mrs. C. Eder
Mr. & Mrs. R. James
Mr. & Mrs. J. Richardson
Mrs. T. Hoffmann

Mr. J. Edwin Myers
Mr. Ed. Myers
Mr. Ed. Myers
Mr. Ed. Myers
Mr. Ed. Myers
Mr. Wm. Mack
Mr. Wm. Mack's friend
Mrs. Frieda (Ed. Myers)
Mrs. Thelma Schawrtz
Mr. Mack's daughter

Mrs. Carocline Nikitin
Mr. & Mrs. W. Nikitin
Mprs. A. Price
Mr. W. Schell
Mr. &€ Mrs. J. Steever
Mr. & Mrs. H. Rosenberger

Mr. Louis Parker, Sr.
Mr. & Mrs. L. Parker, Sr.
Mr. & Mrs. L. Parker, Jr.
Mrs. Canoles
Mr. &€ Mrs., L. Zorn
Mr. € Mrs. W. Voelker

Mr. George Pierce (2 tables-30+28)
Mr., George Pierce (2 tables-30+28)

Mrs. Lola Pohlman
Julia Pezold
Anna Vanik
Charles Vanik
Madlyn Xelsh
Lucille Moore
Addie Brodsky
Mina Wheeler
Lola Pohlman

10

10

12
12




TABLE RESERVATIONS -~ ALPHABETICAL ORDER 12

TABLE NO. NAME NUMBER OF PERSONS

2 Pastor Rasche 10
Pagtor § Mrs. Rasche
Pastor & Mrs. Weisser
Pastor € Mrs. Werner
Pastor & Mrs. Bartell
Toastmaster, Leon Andrews
Mrs. Leon Andrews

1 Pastor Rhodes -~ Zion Church 8

15 Mr. George Sauer 12
Mr. & Mrs. L. Oberlander
Mr, & Mrs. W. Laukeman
Mrs. M. DeVaughn
Mr. & Mrs. G. Sauer
Mrs. M. Mack
Mrs. M. Sahlman
Mrs. Ruth Tibbs
Mr. & Mrs. Meinscher

7 Mrs. Mildred Schmitt 11
(Rau)
27 Mrs. Margaret Schorr(2 tables,27+29) 10

Mr. J. Fader

Mrs. M. Schorr

Mr., & Mrs. W. Wilson

Mr. & Mrs. J. Schorr

Mr. & Mrs. M. Hofmann
Gary Schorr and Nancy

29 Mrs. Margaret Schorr(2 tables,27+29) 10
Mr. & Mrs. G.Wachter
Mrs. Mildred Surdel
MRS, Marcella Surdel
Mrs. Gertrude Benser
and friend
Mrs. Hattie Dieteman
Mrs. Winhie Rossmark
and 2 other persons

32 Mrs. Margaret Seppet(2 tables,32+42) 9
M. Connor
M. Kropkowski
Jean Smith
Henry Cortese
Mr. & Mrs. $. Cichowicz
Mr. & Mrs. J. Piece
Mrs. M. Seppett




13
TABLE RESERVATIONS - ALPHABETICAL ORDER

TABLE NO. NAME NUMBER OF PERSONS

L2 Mrs. Margaret Seppet 8
Mrs. Lillian Hagie
Mrs. Minnie Lawrence
Mrs. Margaret Vasold
Mr. George MIchael
Mr. & Mrs. J. Michael
Mrs. Lillian Schaller
Carolyn Schultz

8 Mp. William Sing, IIT 10
Mr. & Mrs. W. Single,IIT
Debbie Single
Billy Single, IV
Mr. € Mrs. L.J. Smith
Mr. &€ Mrs. R. Single
Mr. & Mrs. A. Johnson

36 Mrs. Helen Stanley 10

3 Mprs. Margaret Waltimyer 10
Mrs. Margaret Waltimyer
MRS. Catherine Lambert
Mr. &€ Mrs. F. Henning
Mrs. Henrietta Held
Mrs. Marcella Belzner
Mrs. Mildred Hoerger
Mrs. Anna Sarsitis
Mrs. Mildred Turner
Miss Frida Hulseman

20 Mr. John Will 10
Mr. & Mrs. J. Will
Mr. & Mrs. E. Mallon
Miss Bertha Will
Mrs. A. Bryan
Mrs. Mary Medidith
Mr. Tom Meridith
Mr. & Mrs. H. Smit

22 Mr. Albert Witzke g
Mr. & Mrs. A. Witzke
Mr. & Mrs. W. Brunner, S3Sr.
Mr. & Mrs. F. Drnec
Mrs. E. Thompson
Mr. & Mrs, F. Witzke




NAMES OF GUESTS

Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Amrhein
Mrs. Lucy Amyx

Mr. and Mrs. Leon Andrews
Mrs. Katherine Appel

Mrs. Arthur

Mr. and Mrs. Roland Bark

Mr. and Mrs. William Bark, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Art Barnes

Mr. and Mrs. J. Barnes

Mr. and Mrs. Curt Barnes

Rev. and Mrs. Eugene Bartell
Mr. and Mrs. Paul Bauersfeld
Mr. Harry Bauersfeld

Mrs. Gussie Becker

Mr. and Mrs. George Becker
Miss Ruth Beckwith

Mrs. Emily Beckwith

Mrs. Marcella Belzner

Mrs. Gertrude Benser and friend
Mrs. Carrie Bentrup

Mr. and Mrs. Charles Blimline
Mr. and Mrs. Arthur A. Block
Mr. and Mrs. John Boblitz

Mr. John Bond

Mr. and Mrs. Jesse Bradford

TABLE NO.

12
19

2
38
39

25
17
11
37

41

24
18
23
23
13

13

29
10
16
17

21

41

14




15

NAMES OF GUESTS TABLE NO.
Mrs. Anna Bright 33
Addie Brodsky 40
Mrs. Bonkowski 39
Miss Ryail Brown 13
Mr. and Mrs. William Brunner, Sr. 22
Mrs. Anna Bryan 20
Mr. and Mrs. Hunter Bush 34
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Buschman 21
Mrs. Canocles 1y
Mr. and Mrs. Stanley Cichowicz 32
Mr. Henry Cortese 32
M. Connor 32
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Crawford 186
Mrs. Minnie Crawford 10
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Craig 23
Mr. and Mrs. William Crispens 39
Mrs. Crispens | 38
Mp. and Mrs. Alex. Cunningham 18
Mrs. Curcio 39
Mr. Edward Davis 26
Mrs. Myrtle DeVaughn 15

Mrs. Hattie Dieteman 29




NAMES OF GUESTS

Mr.

and Mrs. Geoge Dennsteadt

James Deres

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Mr.

Mr.

Mr.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mr.

Mr.

Mrs.

Mr.

Mr.
Mr.

Mr.

Joe Deres
and Mrs. Walter Dominick
and Mrs. Frank Drnec

and Mrs. Charles Duvall

and Mrs. Charles Eder

and Mrs. Raymond Eberle
Lillian Eckhardt
Elizabeth Erdman

and Mrs. John Ermer

and Mrs. Wilbert Ermer

Margaret Esbrandt

Albert Fader
(reserved tables 10 and 16)

James Fader
James A. Fader, Jr.

J. Fred Fader

Miss Frieda (Ed Myers)

TABLE NO,

10
11
11
33
22

19

3n
48
31
12

12

17

27
16

33




NAMES OF GUESTS

Mr. George Gable, Jr.

Mr. and Mrs. Fred Graddy
Mrs. Catherine Grape

Mrs. John/Millicent Gray
Mr. Benny Goetzel

Mr. and Mrs. Gred Gross
Mr. Fred Gross, Jr.

Mr. Fred Gross' Friend
Mrs. Helen Groom

Mr. and Mrs. John Groetsch
Mrs. Mildred Gronberg

Mr. and Mrs. Calvin Gundlach

Mrs. Lillian Gunzleman

Mrs. Lillian Hagie

Mr. and Mrs. William Hamer
Mr. and Mrs. Henry Hamer
Mr., and Mrs. George Hamer
Mr. Edward Hanan, Jr.

Mr. and Mrs. Edward Hanan, Sr.
Mr. and Mrs. Dave Harmening
MR. and Mrs. William Haroth
Mrs. Henrietta Held

Mr. and Mrs. Fred Henning
Mr. and Mrs. Norman Herold

Mrs. Marie Herzoz

TABLE NO.

38

24
4y

11
11

11

38
34

13

42
21
21
21
19
19
24

10

3u

13

17




NAME OF GUESTS

Mr. and Mrs. Philip Hewitt
Mrs. Mildred Hoerger

Mr. Albert Hoffmann

Mrs. Thelma Hoffmann

Mr. and Mrs. Michael Hofmann
Miss Frieda Hulseman

Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Hylock

Mrs. Roberta Jackson

Mr. and Mrs. Raymond James
Mr. and Mrs. John Jeskey
Mr. and Mrs. Al Johnson
Miss Barbara Jones

Migs Carole Jones

Mr. and Mrs. Ernest Jones
Mr. Jeffrey Jones

Mr., and Mrs. Sam Jones

Mr. and Mrs. Frank Kaufman
Mrs. Mae Kellner

Madlyn Kelsch

Mr. and Mrs. Earl Kline

Mr. and Mrs. William Koehler

Mrs. Anna Kratz

TABLE NO.

25
3
35
5
27

23

38

37
37
12
37

37

41
38
40
16
23

38

18




NAMES OF GUESTS

M. Xropkowski

Mrs. Catherine Lambert

Mr. and Mrs. William Laukeman
Mrs. Minnie Lawrence

MR. and Mrs. Leo Leader

Mr. and Mrs. John Logan

Mr. Robert Logue (4 persons)
Mr. and Mrs. Bill Long

Mr. Don Long

Mr. and Mrs. Fred Long

Mr. and Mrs. William Long

Mr. and Mrs. Clifton Mack

Mrs. Lillian Mack

Mrs. Margaret Mack

Mr. William Mack

Mr. Mack's daughter

Mr, William Mack's friend

Mr. and Mrs. Al Maier and friend
Mr. and Mrs. Ed. Mallon

Mr. and Mrs. James W. Martin
Mrs, Elizabeth Matuszak

Mr. and Mrs. Meinscher

TABLE NO.

32

15
y2
23
38
39
25
25
17
17

33
31

15

13
20
24
33

15

13




NAMES 0G GUESTS

Mr. and Mrs. Tom Meridith

Mr. George Michael

Mr. and Mrs. John Michael

Mr. and Mrs. Ernest Miller
Lucille Moore

Mr. and Mrs. Henry Morris

Mr. and Mrs. E. Louis Mueller
Mr., Ed. Myers

Mr. and Mrs. W. Myrick

Mr. and Mrs. Henry Neubert

Mr. and Mrs. William Nikitin

Mr. and Mrs. Louis Oberlander

Mr, and Mrs. Louis Parker, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Louis Parker, Sr.
Julia Pezold

Mr. and Mrs. John Pilece

Mr. George Pierce ( 2 tables )
Nancy Potts

Mrs. Anna Prige

Rev. and Mrs. Paul A. Rasche
Mrs. Lula Reidel

Rev. and Mrs. Clair Rhodes

20
42
42
31
40

16

37

24

46

15

14
14
40
32
28
25

46

13

TABLE NO.

and

30

20




NAMES OF GUESTS

Mr. and Mrs. John Richardson
Mr. and Mrs. Henry Rosenberger
Mrs. Winnie Rossmark

Mrs. Amelia Ruggiero

Mrs. Margaret Sahlman

Mrs. Anna Sarsitis

Mr. and Mrs. George Sauer
Mrs. Lillian Schaller

Mr. Walter Schell

Mr. and Mrs. Frederick Schenk
Mr. and Mrs. George Scheufel
Mrs. Madeline Scheufel

Mr. Guy Schlelein

Mrs., Mildred Schmitt (Rau)
Mr. Gary Schorr and Nancy

Mr. and Mrs. Jerry Schorr
Mrs. Margaret Schorr

Miss Carclyn Schultz

Mrs. Thelma Schwartz

Mrs. Margaret Seppet

Mr. and Mrs. Charles Simonsen
Billy Single, IIII

Debbie Single

Mr. and Mrs. Richard Single

TABLE NO.

46
29

33

15

15
42
46
41
3y
13
37

27
27
27

L2

32

10




NAMES OF GUESTS

Mr. and Mrs. William 8ingle, IIl
Mr. Arthur Slawski

Mr. and Mrs. Henry Smit

Jean Smith

Mr. and Mrs. Louis J. Smith
Margaret Smitt

Mr. and Mrs. Donald St. Clair
Mrs. Helen Stanley

Mr. and Mrs. James Steever

Mrs. Marcella Surdel

Mrs. Mildred Surdel

Mrs. C. R. Thompson

Mrs. Elizabeth Thompson

Mrs. Ruth Tibbs

Mr. and Mrs. Frederick Tirschman

Mrs. Mildred Turner

Mr. and Mrs. Charles Vanik
Mrs. Margaret Vasold

Mr. and Mrs. Adam Voelker
Mr. and Mrs. William Voelker

Mr. and Mrs. Bonnie VonParis

TABLE NO.

8
33
20
32
8
38
10
36
48
29

29

24

22

40
12
31
14

11

22




NAMES OF GUESTS TABLE NO,

Mr. and Mrs. George Wachter 29
Mr. and Mrs. Edward Weidel,§ 2 persons 31
Paul Weidel and Friend 25
Mr. and Mrs. John Weininger 19
) Rev. and Mrs. Ralph: E. Weisser 2
' Rev. and Mrs. Ed. Werner 2
Mina Wheeler 40
Miss Bertha Will 20
Mr. and Mrs. John Will 20
Mr. and Mrs, Sidney Williams 21
Mr. and Mrs. Edward Willis 5
Mr. and Mrs. Mervin Wilson 33
. Mr. and Mrs. William Wilson 27
Mr. and Mrs. Albert Witzke 22
Mr. and Mrs. Fred Witzke 22
Mr. Howard Witzke 13
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Zinn 23

Zion United Church of Christ 3

Mr. and Mrs. Lawrence Zorn BRI

\
\
i
\
L




